



Office of the Councillors  
**BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY**  
P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD  
ESTD-1981

Phone & Fax: - 03482-264113

E-Mail ID :- [beldanga.municipality@gmail.com](mailto:beldanga.municipality@gmail.com)  
[chairmanbeldanga2010@gmail.com](mailto:chairmanbeldanga2010@gmail.com)

Website :- [www.beldangamunicipality.org](http://www.beldangamunicipality.org)

From :- Executive Officer



Memo No. 2840/II-1/22

Date. 08/09/2022

**Quotation Notice**

Quotation are invited on behalf of Board of Councillors, Beldanga Municipality from Reputed Contractor for Maintenance of road, drain, cover slab at Different site ( near Jono kollan somiti, Rakhi shop, Sadhu Kha, Saha Electric, Nobojagoroni club, Prodip Biswas house, Asis Paul house & others places) under Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad. (Urgency for Durga Puja Festival)

**The Terms and Conditions are as under**

1. All Quotation shall have to reach to the office of the under signed within the specified time and date. The drop box is placed at the office chamber of the under signed.
2. Security Deposit money @2% will be deducted during bill payment & will be returned after 1 year. If No maintenance works needed to this work during 1 year of completion.
3. The intending quotationer should apply for quotation papers in respective Letter Heads enclosing self-attested Photocopies of valid Trade License, PAN, valid P-TAX Challan, etc. as applicable.
4. Recoveries towards Govt. Taxes. Cess. GST will be deducted from the bill of the contractor on the basis of prevailing Govt. Rules.
5. Quotation will be accepted as per rules. However the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason what so ever.
6. Loading, Unloading and Carrying cost are to be borne by the Contractor.
7. Last Date of submitting quotation : - 16.09.2022 (1 pm.)
8. Date of opening the quotation : - 16.09.2022 (2 pm.)
9. Date of Issuing Work Order : - 16.09.2022 (3 pm)
10. Date of Work to be completed within : - 23.09.2022 (within 4 pm.)

The rate and Total Amount for the above noted work are as Follows:-

Sl. No	Name of Work	Rate Including All Taxes.
1	Maintenance of road, drain, cover slab at Different site ( near Jono kollan somiti, Rakhi shop, Sadhu Kha, Saha Electric, Nobojagoroni club, Prodip Biswas house, Asis Paul house & others places) under Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad. (Urgency for Durga Puja Festival)	

*Chowdhury 8.9.22*  
**Executive Officer**

Beldanga Municipality

Memo No. 2840(8)/II-1/22

Date. 08/09/2022

**For wide Publicity and information, copy forwarded to**

1. The Chairperson, Beldanga Municipality
2. The Vice Chairman, Beldanga Municipality
3. The Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality
4. The Executive Engineer, MED, Murshidabad.
5. The Block Development Officer, Beldanga Block- 1,
6. The Station Master, Beldanga Rail Station,
7. Notice Board, Beldanga Municipality.
8. IT Coordinator, Beldanga Municipality to upload the notice of Beldanga Municipal Website, ([www.municipalitybeldanga.org](http://www.municipalitybeldanga.org))

*Chowdhury 8.9.22*  
**Executive Officer**

Beldanga Municipality

**Beldanga Municipality**  
**Murshidabad**

**Estimate for**

**Maintenance of road, drain, cover slab at Different site ( near Jono kollan somiti, Rakhi shop, Sadhu Kha, Saha Electric, Nobojagoroni club, Prodip Biswas house, Asis Paul house & others places) under Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad. (urgency for Durga Puja Festival)**

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 10 , Item- 2

- 1 Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.

(a) upto 150 mm. Thick

$$1 \times 3.00 \times 2.00 \times 0.150 \text{ (av.)} = 0.90 \text{ Cum}$$

$$1 \times 5.60 \times 1.00 \times 0.150 \text{ (av.)} = 0.84 \text{ Cum}$$

$$\underline{1.74 \text{ Cum}} @ \text{ Rs. } 939.00 / \text{ Cum } ₹ \quad 1,634.00$$

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 10 , Item- 1

- 2 Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.

a) In ground floor including roof

$$1 \times 15.00 \times 2.00 \times 0.150 \text{ (av.)} = 4.50 \text{ Cum}$$

$$\underline{4.50 \text{ Cum}} @ \text{ Rs. } 447.00 / \text{ Cum } ₹ \quad 2,012.00$$

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 14 , Item- 1 , 3rd Corrigenda

- 3 Laying one layer brick flat soling with picked or 1st class bricks including all complete.

$$1 \times 1 \times 3.00 \times 2.00 = 6.00 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 5.60 \times 1.00 = 5.60 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\underline{11.60 \text{ Sqm}} @ \text{ Rs. } 326.00 / \text{ Sqm } ₹ \quad 3,782.00$$

- 4 Providing & laying cement concrete(1 : 2 : 4) with graded stone chips. (20mm nominal size)

$$\text{Road } 1 \times 1 \times 3.00 \times 2.00 \times 0.150 = 0.90 \text{ Cum}$$

$$\text{Road } 1 \times 1 \times 5.60 \times 1.00 \times 0.150 = 0.84 \text{ Cum}$$

$$\text{Drain } 1 \times 1 \times 15.00 \times 0.20 \times 0.600 = 1.80 \text{ Cum}$$

$$\underline{3.54 \text{ Cum}} @ \text{ Rs. } 5359.18 / \text{ Cum } ₹ \quad 18,971.00$$

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 15 , Item- 7 , 3rd Corrigenda

- 5 Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6)

(a) In foundation and plinth

$$\text{Drain } 1 \times 1 \times 2.50 \times 0.250 \times 0.600 = 0.38 \text{ Cum}$$

$$\underline{0.38 \text{ Cum}} @ \text{ Rs. } 4928.00 / \text{ Cum } ₹ \quad 1,873.00$$

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 16 , Item- 16 , 3rd Corrigenda

- 6 125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor

$$\text{Drain } 1 \times 10.00 \times 0.600 = 6.00 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\underline{6.00 \text{ Sqm}} @ \text{ Rs. } 669.48 / \text{ Sqm } ₹ \quad 4,016.88$$

- 7 Hire and Labour Charges for shuttering with hard wood for precast R.C. Slab curved, or stright and striking out the same including fitting, fixing the precast slab in position with necessary carriage and haulage, hosting etc, complete in all respect. (only the area in contact with concrete to be measured)

Slab	25 x 2 x 1.20 x 0.150	=	9.00 Sqm		
	25 x 2 x 1.00 x 0.150	=	7.50 Sqm		
Drain	1 x 2 x 15.00 x 0.600	=	18.00 Sqm		
			<u>34.50 Sqm</u>	@ Rs.	<del>93.00 / Sqm</del> ₹ 3,209.00

## Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 43 , Item- 40 , 9th Corrigenda

- 8 Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction.

(i) Tor steel/Mild Steel

II. JSW/JSPL/SHYAM/

12 mm Dia

Slab	25 x 8 x 1.15	=	220.42 Meter
	25 x 9 x 0.95	=	213.75 Meter
			<u>434.17 Meter</u>
	0.888 @	0.617 Kg/m	= 267.88 Kg

8 mm Dia

Strut	18 x 3 x 0.03	=	1.62 Meter
			<u>1.62 Meter</u>
	0.395 @	0.395 Kg/m	= 0.64 Kg
			= 268.52 Kg

= 0.269 Mt @ Rs. 55394.00 / Mt ₹ 14,901.00

## Building Works PWD (WB)

- 9 Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.

(i) Pakur Variety

Slab	25 x 1.200 x 1.000 x 0.150	=	4.50 Cum
Strut	18 x 0.675 x 0.075 x 0.075	=	0.07 Cum

4.57 Cum @ Rs. 5853.02 / Cum ₹ 26,748.00

10 Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface]

(i) With 1:6 cement mortar

(b) 15 mm thick plaster

$$1 \times 1 \times 2.50 \times 0.600 = 1.50 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 1.50 \text{ Sqm}$$

1.50 Sqm @ Rs. 139.53 / Sqm ₹ 209.00

11 Neat cement punning about 1.5mm thick in wall, dado, window sill, floor etc. NOTE:Cement 0.152 cu.m per100 sq.m.

Same as area of plaster at sl.no. 10 = 1.50 Sqm

$$1.50 \text{ Sqm @ Rs. 34.00 / Sqm ₹ 51.00}$$

32.75

49.13

77387.44  
13929.79  
91317.18  
919.17

	₹	77,406.88
Add G.S.T. @ 18%	= ₹	13,933.00
	₹	91,339.88
Labour Welfare Cess @ 1%	= ₹	913.00
	₹	92,252.88
Contingency @ 3%	= ₹	2,767.59
	₹	95,020.47
Say =	₹	95,020.00

2739.52  
94969.87 = 94970.00

Rupees NinetyFive Thousand Twenty Only

Rupees Nine four thousand nine hundred & seventy only

S.A.E.

Beldanga Municipality

(Anuradha Hazra Banerjee)  
Chairperson  
Beldanga Municipality

05.09.22  
Junior Engineer  
Murshidabad Division  
M.E. Dte., UD & MA Deptt.  
Govt. of West Bengal

MAY BE VETTED  
ASSISTANT ENGINEER  
Murshidabad Division, M.E.DTE.  
Dept. of Municipal Affairs  
Govt. of West Bengal

VETTED  
06.09.2022

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
MURSHIDABAD DIVISION M.E.DTE.